POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



10, Fredry Str. 60-701 Poznań, Poland www.pums.edu.pl Phone: + 48 61 854-61-03 Fax: + 48 61 854-62-29 E-mail: bor@ump.edu.pl

Loan Disclosure Activity 8

Student Loan Information Published by the US Department of Education Students attending Poznan University of Medical Sciences may refer to the following website in regards to which loans are available at <u>www.pums.ump.edu.pl</u>

National Student Loan Data System (NSLDS)

All students who receive Title IV funding will have their loans reported to the National Student Loan Data System (NSLDS) which will be only be accessible by servicers and School determined to be authorized users of the data system.

Entrance Loan Counseling

If a student is taking out a Stafford or Graduate Plus Direct Loan they must complete their Entrance Loan counseling on the Department of Education's Direct Loan website at <u>www.studentloans.gov</u>

Exit Loan Counseling

All students must complete their exit loan counseling at <u>www.mappingyourfuture.com</u> shortly before they cease their studies at Poznan University.

Private Education Loan Disclosures

Poznan University is not affiliated with any Private Education Loan organizations and therefore no disclosure is necessary.

Self Certification Form

Poznan University is not affiliated with any Private Education Loan organizations and therefore no self-certification form is necessary.

Code of Conduct for Education Loans

Poznan University is not affiliated with any Private Education Loan organizations and therefore no self-certification form is necessary

POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



10, Fredry Str. 60-701 Poznań, Poland www.pums.edu.pl Phone: + 48 61 854-61-03 Fax: + 48 61 854-62-29 E-mail: bor@ump.edu.pl

Preferred Lender Lists

As a participant in The William D. Ford Federal Direct Loan Program, all Poznan University students must borrow their student loans through the U.S. Department of Education. All Master Promissory Loans must be completed online at the U.S. Department of Education website at <u>https://studentloans.gov</u>.

Preferred Lender Arrangements

As a participant in The William D. Ford Federal Direct Loan Program, all Poznan University students must borrow their student loans through the U.S. Department of Education. All Master Promissory Loans must be completed online at the U.S. Department of Education website at <u>https://studentloans.gov</u>.

Private Education Loans

As a participant in The William D. Ford Federal Direct Loan Program, all Poznan University students must borrow their student loans through the U.S. Department of Education. All Master Promissory Loans must be completed online at the U.S. Department of Education website at <u>https://studentloans.gov</u>.

Annual report on Preferred Lender Arrangements

Due to the fact that Poznan University has only the U.S. Department of Education as a lender there is no report necessary.